

Contact:

Jo Morris, Managing Director jom@fastenertraining.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fastener Training Institute announces continued sustaining sponsorship by Würth Industry USA: partners since 2019

GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA (January 29, 2025) – <u>Fastener Training Institute</u> (FTI) is pleased to announce <u>Würth Industry USA</u> (WIUSA) will continue as its sustaining sponsor once again in 2025.

The union highlights the significance of training. "Since 2019, Würth has been by our side prioritizing the importance of fastener education for all levels in our industry," said Jo Morris, Managing Director for FTI. "We are humbled by Würth's ongoing commitment and truly value our partnership."



FTI is the leading nonprofit fastener training company. Offerings include Fastener Training Week for Certified Fastener Specialist™ (CFS) designation, individual CFS classes, in-person day classes, live webinars, on-site company trainings and 60+ on demand webinars. At the end of 2024 dual Spanish and English webinars were added to the offering menu.

"Investing in people through industry education is a core value of Würth. We are proud to partner with FTI and deliver on this commitment to fostering innovation and strengthening the industry's ability to serve all our customers and keep the world moving forward," said Rusty Partch, Director of Marketing, WIUSA.

For more information or to register for a training class, visit <u>Fastener Training Institute</u> or contact <u>Jo Morris</u>.

About Fastener Training Institute

The Fastener Training Institute is a nonprofit organization that provides beginning and advanced training on fastener products, standards and specifications. Its core purpose is to enhance fastener use, reliability and safety with a mission to make industry professionals more knowledgeable about the fastening products they buy, sell, specify or use.

About Würth Industry USA

Würth Industry USA (WIUSA) is a \$1+ billion division of the Würth Group, the world's largest industrial distributor. Within the Würth Group, founded in 1945, WIUSA is a privately held, family-owned business that believes collaboration and partnerships make business better. The company has strategically aligned, customer-centric market divisions, including Industrial, MRO, Safety, & Metalworking, Construction, and Specialty, that deliver better planning, parts management, and inventory accuracy. With more than 420,000 parts in their international supply chain, WIUSA provides each customer with an extensive global reach and a local feel from deep investment in its network of distribution centers across the United States, Canada, and Mexico.



###